Foam

Density

Compressive strength

Compressive modulus

Shear strength

Shear modulus

Shear elongation at break

Tensile strength

Tensile modulus

HDT

Standard block dimensions

ISO 845

(min)

ISO 844:2014 B

ISO 844:2014 B

I1ISO 1922

ISO 1922

ISO 1922

ASTM D 1623

ASTM D 1623

DIN 53424

Kg/m?

MPa
MPa
MPa

MPa
%

MPa
MPa
°C

mm

Mo40
40

(35)

0,52

37

0.47

15

0,71

68

100

1330
2850
B4

M048 = MO060
48 60
43) (54)
0,62 0,98
44 67
0,52 079
16 21

7 18

0,98 1,82
71 100
115 125

1270 = 1150

2730 | 2450
80 78

M080

80
(72)

1,60

97

1,20

30

19

2,74

146

125

1020
2180
72

M100

100
(90)

2,056

121

1,48

36

25

3,18

162

125

950
2050
68

M130

130
(120)

3,22

183

2,44

55

32

4,35

227

125

850
1900
58

M200 |

200
(180)

5,07

300

3,44

77

35

6,26

358

N/A

750
1600
48

384

4,37

98

35

719

439

N/A

700
1500
47

HO060

60
(54)

1,01

65

0,86

21

29

1,08

97

135

1120
2400
78

Ho080

80
(72)

1,63

96

1,26

29

32

2,84

138

135

1005
2150
75




